
KIDS’	
  ATHLETICS	
  2019	
  
EVENT	
  RESULTS	
  
May	
  19,	
  2019	
  	
  

Guam	
  Sports	
  Complex,	
  Dededo	
  
	
  
Event:	
  	
  8-­‐MINUTE	
  RUN	
  (8’RUN)	
   	
  
	
  

Rank	
   Team	
   Result	
  
(Time/Distance/Points)	
  

1st	
  Place	
   Talofofo	
  Tigers	
   26	
  sticks	
  

2nd	
  Place	
   St.	
  John’s	
  Knights	
  &	
  Wettengel	
  2	
   25	
  sticks	
  

3rd	
  Place	
   Liguan	
  &	
  Wettengel	
  1	
   24	
  sticks	
  

4th	
  Place	
   Blazin’	
  Stars	
  	
   23	
  sticks	
  

5th	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  3	
   22	
  sticks	
  

6th	
  Place	
   Shining	
  Stars	
  	
   20	
  sticks	
  

	
  
Event:	
  	
  KNEE	
  THROW	
  (KT)	
  
	
  

Rank	
   Team	
   Result	
  
(Time/Distance/Points)	
  

1st	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  1	
   24	
  points	
  

2nd	
  Place	
   Blazin’	
  Stars	
  &	
  St.	
  John’s	
  Knight	
   23	
  points	
  

3rd	
  Place	
   Talofofo	
   21	
  points	
  

4th	
  Place	
   Liguan	
  &	
  Wettengel	
  3	
   20	
  points	
  

5th	
  Place	
   Shining	
  Stars	
  	
   16	
  points	
  

	
  
Event:	
  	
  FORWARD	
  SQUAT	
  JUMP	
  (FSJ)	
  	
  	
   	
  
	
  

Rank	
   Team	
   Result	
  
(Time/Distance/Points)	
  

1st	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  1	
   17.14m	
  

2nd	
  Place	
   St.	
  John’s	
  Knights	
   17.00m	
  

3rd	
  Place	
   Talofofo	
  Tigers	
   16.50m	
  

4th	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  2	
   15.57m	
  

5th	
  Place	
   Shining	
  Stars	
   15.50m	
  

6th	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  3	
   14.96m	
  



7th	
  Place	
   Liguan	
   14.27m	
  

8th	
  Place	
   Blazin’	
  Stars	
   11.10m	
  

	
  
	
  
Event:	
  	
  JAVELIN	
  THROW	
  (JAV)	
   	
  
	
  

Rank	
   Team	
   Result	
  
(Time/Distance/Points)	
  

1st	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  1	
   225	
  points	
  

2nd	
  Place	
   Talofofo	
  Tigers	
   205	
  points	
  

3rd	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  2	
   195	
  points	
  

4th	
  Place	
   St.	
  John’s	
  Knights	
   185	
  points	
  

5th	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  3	
   180	
  points	
  

6th	
  Place	
   Blazin’	
  Stars	
   175	
  points	
  

7th	
  Place	
   Liguan	
   155	
  points	
  

8th	
  Place	
   Shining	
  Stars	
   115	
  points	
  

	
  
Event:	
  	
  CROSS-­‐HOP	
  (C-­‐HOP)	
   	
  
	
  

Rank	
   Team	
   Result	
  
(Time/Distance/Points)	
  

1st	
  Place	
   Talofofo	
  Tigers	
   545	
  points	
  

2nd	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  3	
   540	
  points	
  

3rd	
  Place	
   Liguan	
  	
   528	
  points	
  

4th	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  1	
   512	
  points	
  

5th	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  2	
   488	
  points	
  

6th	
  Place	
   Blazin’	
  Stars	
   434	
  points	
  

7th	
  Place	
   St.	
  John’s	
  Knights	
   423	
  points	
  

8th	
  Place	
   Shining	
  Stars	
   328	
  points	
  

	
  
Event:	
  FORMULA	
  ONE	
  (F1)	
  
	
  

Rank	
   Team	
   Result	
  
(Time/Distance/Points)	
  

1st	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  1	
   2:59	
  seconds	
  

2nd	
  Place	
   St.	
  John’s	
  Knights	
   3:12	
  seconds	
  



3rd	
  Place	
   Talofofo	
  Tigers	
   3:17	
  seconds	
  

4th	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  2	
   3:18	
  seconds	
  

5th	
  Place	
   Liguan	
   3:19	
  seconds	
  

6th	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  3	
   3:23	
  seconds	
  

7th	
  Place	
   Blazin’	
  Stars	
   3:28	
  seconds	
  

8th	
  Place	
   Shining	
  Stars	
   4:13	
  seconds	
  

	
  
	
  
Event:	
  SPRINT/HURDLES	
  SHUTTLE	
  RELAY	
  (SHS	
  RLAY)	
  	
  	
   	
  
	
  

Rank	
   Team	
   Result	
  
(Time/Distance/Points)	
  

1st	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  1	
   2:33	
  seconds	
  

2nd	
  Place	
   St.	
  John’s	
  Knights	
   2:34	
  seconds	
  

3rd	
  Place	
   Liguan	
   2:37	
  seconds	
  

4th	
  Place	
   Blazin’	
  Stars	
  &	
  Wettengel	
  2	
   2:39	
  seconds	
  

5th	
  Place	
   Talofofo	
  &	
  Wettengel	
  3	
   2:48	
  seconds	
  

6th	
  Place	
   Shining	
  Stars	
   3:21	
  seconds	
  

 
Event:	
  	
  OVERHEAD	
  BACKWARD	
  THROW	
  (OBT)	
  	
  	
  
	
  

Rank	
   Team	
   Result	
  
(Time/Distance/Points)	
  

1st	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  1	
   31	
  

2nd	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  2	
   29	
  

3rd	
  Place	
   Talofofo	
  Tigers	
  &	
  Blazin’	
  Stars	
   28	
  

4th	
  Place	
   St.	
  John’s	
  Knights	
   26	
  

5th	
  Place	
   Liguan	
   25	
  

6th	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  3	
   22	
  

7th	
  Place	
   Shining	
  Stars	
   16	
  

	
  
Event:	
  	
  RELAY	
  RACE	
  	
  	
   	
  
	
  

Rank	
   Team	
   Result	
  
(Time/Distance/Points)	
  

1st	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  1	
   52.13	
  seconds	
  



2nd	
  Place	
   Blazin’	
  Stars	
   52.14	
  seconds	
  

3rd	
  Place	
   Talofofo	
  Tigers	
   52.72	
  seconds	
  

4th	
  Place	
   Liguan	
   52.72	
  seconds	
  

5th	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  2	
   53.00	
  seconds	
  

6th	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  3	
   54.28	
  seconds	
  

7th	
  Place	
   St.	
  John’s	
  Knights	
   57.17	
  seconds	
  

8th	
  Place	
   Shining	
  Stars	
   1:08.81	
  seconds	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  

KIDS’	
  ATHLETICS	
  2019	
  
TEAM	
  POINTS	
  

	
  
	
  
EVENT>>	
  
	
  
	
  
TEAM	
  

8’	
  
Run	
  
	
  

KT	
   FSJ	
   JAV	
   C-­‐Hop	
   F1	
   SHS	
  
RLAY	
  

OBT	
   Relay	
  
Race	
  

TOTAL	
  
POINTS	
  

LIGUAN	
  
SIHEKS	
  

6	
   5	
   2	
   2	
   6	
   4	
   6	
   4	
   5	
   40	
  

BLAZIN’	
  
STARS	
  

5	
   7	
   1	
   3	
   3	
   2	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   39	
  

SHINING	
  
STARS	
  

3	
   4	
   4	
   1	
   1	
   1	
   3	
   2	
   1	
   20	
  

ST.	
  JOHN’S	
  
KNIGHTS	
  

7	
   7	
   7	
   5	
   2	
   7	
   7	
   5	
   2	
   49	
  

TALOFOFO	
  
TIGERS	
  

8	
   6	
   6	
   7	
   8	
   6	
   4	
   6	
   6	
   57	
  

	
  
WES	
  1	
  

6	
   8	
   8	
   8	
   5	
   8	
   8	
   8	
   8	
   67	
  

	
  
WES	
  2	
  

7	
   5	
   5	
   6	
   4	
   5	
   5	
   7	
   4	
   48	
  

	
  
WES	
  3	
  	
  

4	
   5	
   3	
   4	
   7	
   3	
   4	
   3	
   3	
   36	
  

	
  
Point	
  System:	
  
1st	
  Place	
  =	
  8	
  pts.	
   3rd	
  Place	
  =	
  6	
  pts.	
   5th	
  Place	
  =	
  4	
  pts.	
   7th	
  Place	
  =	
  2	
  pts.	
  
2nd	
  Place	
  =	
  7	
  pts.	
   4th	
  Place	
  =	
  5	
  pts.	
   6th	
  Place	
  =	
  3	
  pts.	
   8th	
  Place	
  =	
  1	
  pt.	
  



	
  
	
  

KIDS’	
  ATHLETICS	
  2019	
  
FINAL	
  RESULT	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

Rank	
   Team	
   Total	
  Points	
  

1st	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  1	
   67	
  
2nd	
  Place	
   Talofofo	
  Tigers	
   57	
  	
  
3rd	
  Place	
   St.	
  John’s	
  	
   49	
  	
  
4th	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  2	
   48	
  	
  
5th	
  Place	
   Liguan	
  	
   40	
  	
  
6th	
  Place	
   Blazin’	
  Stars	
   39	
  	
  
7th	
  Place	
   Wettengel	
  3	
   36	
  	
  
8th	
  Place	
   Shining	
  Stars	
   20	
  	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
Prepared	
  by:	
  	
  Dorris	
  B.	
  Abagatnan,	
  Kids’	
  Athletics	
  Coordinator	
  
	
  


