

KIDS' ATHLETICS 2019 EVENT RESULTS May 19, 2019 Guam Sports Complex, Dededo



Event: 8-MINUTE RUN (8'RUN)

Rank	Team	Result
		(Time/Distance/Points)
1 st Place	Talofofo Tigers	26 sticks
2 nd Place	St. John's Knights & Wettengel 2	25 sticks
3 rd Place	Liguan & Wettengel 1	24 sticks
4 th Place	Blazin' Stars	23 sticks
5 th Place	Wettengel 3	22 sticks
6 th Place	Shining Stars	20 sticks

Event: **KNEE THROW (KT)**

Rank	Team	Result
		(Time/Distance/Points)
1 st Place	Wettengel 1	24 points
2 nd Place	Blazin' Stars & St. John's Knight	23 points
3 rd Place	Talofofo	21 points
4 th Place	Liguan & Wettengel 3	20 points
5 th Place	Shining Stars	16 points

Event: **FORWARD SQUAT JUMP (FSJ)**

Rank	Team	Result (Time/Distance/Points)
1 et DI	XX 1.4	
1 st Place	Wettengel 1	17.14m
2 nd Place	St. John's Knights	17.00m
3 rd Place	Talofofo Tigers	16.50m
4 th Place	Wettengel 2	15.57m
5 th Place	Shining Stars	15.50m
6 th Place	Wettengel 3	14.96m

7 th Place	Liguan	14.27m
8 th Place	Blazin' Stars	11.10m

Event: **JAVELIN THROW (JAV)**

Rank	Team	Result
		(Time/Distance/Points)
1 st Place	Wettengel 1	225 points
2 nd Place	Talofofo Tigers	205 points
3 rd Place	Wettengel 2	195 points
4 th Place	St. John's Knights	185 points
5 th Place	Wettengel 3	180 points
6 th Place	Blazin' Stars	175 points
7 th Place	Liguan	155 points
8 th Place	Shining Stars	115 points

Event: **CROSS-HOP (C-HOP)**

Rank	Team	Result
		(Time/Distance/Points)
1st Place	Talofofo Tigers	545 points
2 nd Place	Wettengel 3	540 points
3 rd Place	Liguan	528 points
4 th Place	Wettengel 1	512 points
5 th Place	Wettengel 2	488 points
6 th Place	Blazin' Stars	434 points
7 th Place	St. John's Knights	423 points
8 th Place	Shining Stars	328 points

Event: **FORMULA ONE (F1)**

Rank	Team	Result
		(Time/Distance/Points)
1st Place	Wettengel 1	2:59 seconds
2 nd Place	St. John's Knights	3:12 seconds

3 rd Place	Talofofo Tigers	3:17 seconds
4 th Place	Wettengel 2	3:18 seconds
5 th Place	Liguan	3:19 seconds
6 th Place	Wettengel 3	3:23 seconds
7 th Place	Blazin' Stars	3:28 seconds
8 th Place	Shining Stars	4:13 seconds

Event: **SPRINT/HURDLES SHUTTLE RELAY (SHS RLAY)**

Rank	Team	Result
		(Time/Distance/Points)
1 st Place	Wettengel 1	2:33 seconds
2 nd Place	St. John's Knights	2:34 seconds
3 rd Place	Liguan	2:37 seconds
4 th Place	Blazin' Stars & Wettengel 2	2:39 seconds
5 th Place	Talofofo & Wettengel 3	2:48 seconds
6 th Place	Shining Stars	3:21 seconds

Event: **OVERHEAD BACKWARD THROW (OBT)**

Rank	Team	Result (Time/Distance/Points)
1st Place	Wettengel 1	31
2 nd Place	Wettengel 2	29
3 rd Place	Talofofo Tigers & Blazin' Stars	28
4 th Place	St. John's Knights	26
5 th Place	Liguan	25
6 th Place	Wettengel 3	22
7 th Place	Shining Stars	16

Event: **RELAY RACE**

Rank	Team	Result
		(Time/Distance/Points)
1 st Place	Wettengel 1	52.13 seconds

2 nd Place	Blazin' Stars	52.14 seconds
3 rd Place	Talofofo Tigers	52.72 seconds
4 th Place	Liguan	52.72 seconds
5 th Place	Wettengel 2	53.00 seconds
6 th Place	Wettengel 3	54.28 seconds
7 th Place	St. John's Knights	57.17 seconds
8 th Place	Shining Stars	1:08.81 seconds



KIDS' ATHLETICS 2019 TEAM POINTS



EVENT>>	8' Run	KT	FSJ	JAV	С-Нор	F1	SHS RLAY	OBT	Relay Race	TOTAL POINTS
TEAM										
LIGUAN SIHEKS	6	5	2	2	6	4	6	4	5	40
BLAZIN' STARS	5	7	1	3	3	2	5	6	7	39
SHINING STARS	3	4	4	1	1	1	3	2	1	20
ST. JOHN'S KNIGHTS	7	7	7	5	2	7	7	5	2	49
TALOFOFO TIGERS	8	6	6	7	8	6	4	6	6	57
WES 1	6	8	8	8	5	8	8	8	8	67
WES 2	7	5	5	6	4	5	5	7	4	48
WES 3	4	5	3	4	7	3	4	3	3	36

Point System:

 1^{st} Place = 8 pts. 3^{rd} Place = 6 pts. 5^{th} Place = 4 pts. 7^{th} Place = 2 pts. 2^{nd} Place = 7 pts. 4^{th} Place = 5 pts. 6^{th} Place = 3 pts. 8^{th} Place = 1 pt.



KIDS' ATHLETICS 2019 FINAL RESULT



Rank	Team	Total Points		
1 st Place	Wettengel 1	67		
2 nd Place	Talofofo Tigers	57		
3 rd Place	St. John's	49		
4 th Place	Wettengel 2	48		
5 th Place	Liguan	40		
6 th Place	Blazin' Stars	39		
7 th Place	Wettengel 3	36		
8 th Place	Shining Stars	20		

Prepared by: Dorris B. Abagatnan, Kids' Athletics Coordinator